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DATE 
APPROVED 

            FROM TO         

  2009                     

1 3-Oct-08 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

NAME-PG-
2008-001-

001 
SONAME Technical 
Symposium 2008 10-Oct-08   

Bayview 
Park Hotel 10   3-Oct-08 

2 
15-Apr-

09 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
002 

Painting & Inspection 
Seminar 22-Apr-09   

Pan Pacific 
Hotel 6   27-Oct-09 

            18-Aug-09   

Waterfront 
Cebu City 

Hotel & 
Casino       

3 7-Oct-09 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
003 

SONAME Technical 
Seminar 2009 16-Oct-09   

Hyatt Hotel 
and Casino 

Manila 7   27-Oct-09 

4 
16-Nov-

10 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
004 

Incident Investigation and 
Root Cause Analysis 2-Dec-09 3-Dec-09 

Pan Pacific 
Hotel 14   29-Jul-10 

  2010                     
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1 
18-Jun-

10 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
005 Maxsurf Workshop 26-Apr-10 

12-May-
10 

IT 
Laboratory 
Room, 
Asian 
Institute of 
Maritime 
Studies, 
AIMS 
Bldg., 
Roxas 
Blvd., 
Pasay City 40   29-Jul-10 

  
28-Sep-

11         
22,24,26,27,31-

Aug-11 
2,3,5-

Sep-11 AIMS 40   
28-Sep-

11 

2 
29-Jun-

10 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
006 

International Safety 
Management Code 
Internal Auditor Course 22-Jun-10 

24-Jun-
10 

Bayview 
Park Hotel 21   29-Jul-10 

3 
9-Aug-

10 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
007 

Vetting Inspection  
Symposium 25-Aug-10   

Pan Pacific 
Hotel, 
Manila 7   

28-Sep-
11 

  2011                     

1 
28-Sep-

11 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
008 

SONAME VIS_MIN 
General Assembly 3-Sep-11   

Syney 
Hotel, Gen. 
Santos City 6   

28-Sep-
11 

2 
6-Dec-

11 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
009 

SONAME Technical 
Seminar  28-Oct-11   

Hyatt Hotel 
and Casino 
Manila 7   6-Mar-12 
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3 
6-Dec-

11 

NAME-
PV-

2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
010 

Applied Shipconstructor 
Training 7-Nov-11 

11-Nov-
11 AIMS Bldg. 30   6-Mar-12 

  2017                     

1 
12-Apr-

17 
2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
011 

SONAME Technical 
Seminar 2017 - CPD 
Series of 2017-02 2-Jun-17   

University 
of Cebu, 
Cebu City 8 1,500.00 

30-May-
17 

  2018                     

1 
11-Sep-

17 
2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
001 

SONAME Technical 
Seminar 2017 20-Oct-17   

Casino 
Español de 
Manila 13 1,500.00 

16-Mar-
18 

2 
21-Nov-

17 
2008-
001 

Society of Naval 
Architects and 
Marine 
Engineers, Inc. 
(SONAME) 

2008-001-
002 

Name Expo 2018, 
Soname Technical 
Seminar - Continuing 
Professsional 
Development and 
Inconduction of newly 
Elected SONAME 
Officers 6-Jan-18   

Golden 
Peak 
Hotel, 
Cebu City 7 1,500.00 

16-Mar-
18 

 


