## CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (CPD) CPD COUNCIL FOR NAVAL ARCHITECTURE LIST OF ACCREDITED PROGRAMS

	DATE RECEIVED	PROVIDER ACCRE. NO.	NAME OF PROVIDER	PROGRAM ACCR. NO.	TITLE OF THE PROGRAM	DATE OF CONDUCT		PLACE CONDUCTED	APPROVED CREDIT UNIT	REGISTRATION / SEMINAR FEE	DATE APPROVED
						FROM	то				
	2009										
1	3-Oct-08	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	NAME-PG- 2008-001- 001	SONAME Technical Symposium 2008	10-Oct-08		Bayview Park Hotel	10		3-Oct-08
2	15-Apr- 09	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 002	Painting & Inspection Seminar	22-Apr-09		Pan Pacific Hotel	6		27-Oct-09
						18-Aug-09		Waterfront Cebu City Hotel & Casino			
3	7-Oct-09	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 003	SONAME Technical Seminar 2009	16-Oct-09		Hyatt Hotel and Casino Manila	7		27-Oct-09
4	16-Nov- 10	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 004	Incident Investigation and Root Cause Analysis	2-Dec-09	3-Dec-09	Pan Pacific Hotel	14		29-Jul-10
	2010										

## CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (CPD) CPD COUNCIL FOR NAVAL ARCHITECTURE LIST OF ACCREDITED PROGRAMS

		NAME-	Society of Naval Architects and					IT Laboratory Room, Asian Institute of Maritime Studies, AIMS Bldg.,		
1	18-Jun- 10	PV- 2008- 001	Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 005	Maxsurf Workshop	26-Apr-10	12-May- 10	Roxas Blvd., Pasay City	40	29-Jul-10
	28-Sep- 11				· · ·	22,24,26,27,31- Aug-11	2,3,5- Sep-11	AIMS	40	28-Sep- 11
2	29-Jun- 10	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 006	International Safety Management Code Internal Auditor Course	22-Jun-10	24-Jun- 10	Bayview Park Hotel	21	29-Jul-10
3	9-Aug- 10	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 007	Vetting Inspection Symposium	25-Aug-10		Pan Pacific Hotel, Manila	7	28-Sep- 11
	2011									
1	28-Sep- 11	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 008	SONAME VIS_MIN General Assembly	3-Sep-11		Syney Hotel, Gen. Santos City	6	28-Sep- 11
2	6-Dec- 11	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 009	SONAME Technical Seminar	28-Oct-11		Hyatt Hotel and Casino Manila	7	6-Mar-12

## CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (CPD) CPD COUNCIL FOR NAVAL ARCHITECTURE LIST OF ACCREDITED PROGRAMS

3	6-Dec- 11	NAME- PV- 2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 010	Applied Shipconstructor	7-Nov-11	11-Nov- 11	AIMS Bldg.	30		6-Mar-12
	2017	001						, and Blogi			
1	12-Apr- 17	2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 011	SONAME Technical Seminar 2017 - CPD Series of 2017-02	2-Jun-17		University of Cebu, Cebu City	8	1,500.00	30-May- 17
	2018										
1	11-Sep- 17	2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 001	SONAME Technical Seminar 2017	20-Oct-17		Casino Español de Manila	13	1,500.00	16-Mar- 18
2	21-Nov- 17	2008- 001	Society of Naval Architects and Marine Engineers, Inc. (SONAME)	2008-001- 002	Name Expo 2018, Soname Technical Seminar - Continuing Professsional Development and Inconduction of newly Elected SONAME Officers	6-Jan-18		Golden Peak Hotel, Cebu City	7	1,500.00	16-Mar- 18